
National Neighborhood Indicators Partnership 

September 13, 2016  Cleveland, OH 

Training Pre-Session Participant List 

Name City/Organization Email 

Mark Abraham  New Haven mark@ctdatahaven.org 

Beth Anthony Cleveland exa136@case.edu 

Maxwell Austensen  New York maxwell.austensen@nyu.edu 

Andrew Bowen Charlotte abowen@charlottenc.gov 

Ali Carella Heartland Alliance accarella@heartlandalliance.org 

Louise Carter Seattle louise.carter@kingcounty.gov 

Ashley Clark Charlotte ashley.clark@uncc.edu 

Rob Fischer Cleveland fischer@case.edu 

Bob Gradeck Pittsburgh rmg44@pitt.edu 

Adam Hecktman Microsoft Corporation adamh@microsoft.com 

Caroline Heffernan New Orleans carolineh@datacenterresearch.org 

Leah Hendey Urban Institute lhendey@urban.org 

Brian Herron Grand Rapids herronrb@gvsu.edu 

Katherine Hillenbrand Ash Center at Harvard 
Kennedy School katherine_hillenbrand@hks.harvard.edu 

Nina Holzer Cleveland Neighborhood 
Progress nina.holzer@cwru.edu 

Nancy Jones Baltimore njones@ubalt.edu 
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Name City/Organization Email 

Lisa Kessler Allegheny County lisa.kessler@alleghenycounty.us 

Denise Linn Smart Chicago 
Collaborative dlinn@cct.org 

Jill Miller Zimon OpenNEO jill@openneo.org 

Liz Monk Pittsburgh monk.e@pitt.edu 

Sarah Morgan Allegheny County sarah.morgan@alleghenycounty.us 

Clarissa Ozuna San Antonio clarissa.r.ozuna@uth.tmc.edu 

Stephanie Parry Strong Healthy 
Communities Initiative stephanie@shci.org 

Jessie Partridge Boston jpartridge@mapc.org 

Jodi Petersen Grand Rapids peterjod@gvsu.edu 

Kathy Pettit Urban Institute kpettit@urban.org 

Rob Pitingolo Urban Institute rpitingolo@urban.org 

Lisa Pittman Miami lisa.pittman@thechildrenstrust.org 

Katie Pritchard Milwaukee kathleenpritchardphd@gmail.com 

Jeremy Pyne Grand Rapids pyneje@gvsu.edu 

Erica Raleigh Detroit erica@datadrivendetroit.org 

Kauser Razvi Digital C kauser.razvi@digitalc.org 

Matt Richardson Milwaukee matt@smartwave.biz 
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Name City/Organization Email 

Mike Schramm Cleveland schramm@case.edu 

Amy Sheon Case Western Reserve 
University amy.sheon@case.edu 

Bernita Smith Atlanta bsmith@atlantaregional.com 

Spike Spiker Oakland steves@urbanstrategies.org 

Peter Tatian Washington, DC ptatian@urban.org 

Eleanor Tutt Carnegie Library of 
Pittsburgh eleanor.tutt@gmail.com 

April Urban Cleveland april.urban@case.edu 

Noah Urban Detroit noah@datadrivendetroit.org 

Jacob Wascalus Federal Reserve Bank of 
Minneapolis jacob.wascalus@mpls.frb.org 

Christopher Whitaker Code for America cwhitaker@codeforamerica.org 

Leon Wilson Cleveland Foundation lwilson@clevefdn.org 

Maia Woluchem Urban Institute mwoluche@urban.org 

Jie Wu Rice University jie.wu@rice.edu 

Mingming Zhang Denver mzhang@garycommunity.org 
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